



CITY OF MCKINNEY
BID NO. 11-30-CC - BID TABULATION
ST7128 INTERSECTION CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS AND WA0208 ELDORADO & STONEBRIDGE 20" WATER LINE

Item No.	Quan.	Unit	Description	JIM BOWMAN CONST.		JRJ PAVING		TISEO PAVING		THE FAIN GROUP		XIT PAVING	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
TABLE 1 BID SCHEDULE:													
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 101,958.00	\$ 101,958.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 283,850.48	\$ 283,850.48
2	4	EA	Project Construction Sign	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 435.60	\$ 1,742.40
3	11388	LF	Site Preparation	\$ 1.95	\$ 22,206.60	\$ 11.71	\$ 133,353.48	\$ 14.00	\$ 159,432.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 170,820.00	\$ 16.64	\$ 189,496.32
4	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 19,703.25	\$ 19,703.25	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 110,442.50	\$ 110,442.50
5	9673	CY	Haul-Off Dirt	\$ 23.00	\$ 222,479.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 115,108.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 96,730.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 232,152.00	\$ 17.48	\$ 169,084.04
6	17190	SY	Solid Block Sod	\$ 3.60	\$ 61,884.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 47,788.20	\$ 3.85	\$ 66,181.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,975.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 52,085.70
7	20730	SY	Concrete Pavement	\$ 38.20	\$ 791,886.00	\$ 44.54	\$ 923,314.20	\$ 43.90	\$ 910,047.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 995,040.00	\$ 41.01	\$ 850,137.30
8	22615	SY	Lime Stabilized Subgrade	\$ 4.00	\$ 90,460.00	\$ 5.89	\$ 133,202.35	\$ 3.75	\$ 84,806.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 67,845.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 65,583.50
9	305	TON	Hydrated Lime	\$ 158.00	\$ 48,190.00	\$ 158.40	\$ 48,312.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 47,275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 152.35	\$ 46,466.75
10	34	EA	Barrier Free Ramps	\$ 415.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 28,390.00
11	12300	SF	Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 4.30	\$ 52,890.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 43,542.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 39,975.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 45,756.00
12	18530	LF	Full-depth sawcut to ex. Pavement	\$ 2.30	\$ 42,619.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 40,766.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 92,650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 46,325.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 107,844.60
13	1164	SF	Brick Pavers	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 9.87	\$ 11,488.68	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 9.34	\$ 10,871.76
14	1400	SF	Stamped Concrete med. Pavement	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19.94	\$ 27,916.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 23.47	\$ 32,858.00
15	13	EA	Right Turn Island	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3,008.50	\$ 39,110.50
16	300	LF	4-foot Barbed wire fence	\$ 9.10	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.03	\$ 1,509.00
17	100	LF	4-foot Chain Link Fence	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 735.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 1,165.00
18	860	LF	Brick Landscape Edge	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 8,987.00
19	34	EA	Remove & Relocate Existing Tree	\$ 470.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30,600.00
20	16	EA	Remove & Relocate ex. Street Light	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 31,008.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 38,720.00
21	256	LF	Cast in place retaining wall comborail	\$ 293.00	\$ 75,008.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 98,560.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 271.56	\$ 69,519.36
22	205	LF	Cast in place retaining wall handrail	\$ 201.00	\$ 41,205.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 32,287.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 56,375.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 230.91	\$ 47,336.55
23	125	LF	21" Storm Sewer Pipe	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 144.99	\$ 18,123.75
24	92	LF	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	\$ 128.00	\$ 11,776.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,476.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 5,037.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 136.24	\$ 12,534.08
25	2	EA	5' Recessed Curb Inlet	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 4,532.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,364.54	\$ 4,729.08
26	4	EA	6' Recessed Curb Inlet	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,402.52	\$ 9,610.08
27	2	EA	8' Recessed Curb Inlet	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 5,974.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,760.92	\$ 5,521.84
28	4	EA	10' Recessed Curb Inlet	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,958.23	\$ 11,832.92
29	3	EA	12' Recessed Curb Inlet	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 10,197.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,173.94	\$ 9,521.82
30	3	EA	14' Recessed Curb Inlet	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 3,553.50	\$ 10,660.50	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,345.14	\$ 10,035.42
31	18	EA	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 6,489.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 547.43	\$ 9,853.74
32	1	LS	Trench Safety Plan	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
33	370	LF	Trench Safety Implementation	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 762.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 814.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,442.00
34	28	LF	12" Water Line	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 185.40	\$ 5,191.20	\$ 90.20	\$ 2,525.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,720.00
35	122	LF	6" Water Line	\$ 107.00	\$ 13,054.00	\$ 70.04	\$ 8,544.88	\$ 71.50	\$ 8,723.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 19,032.00
36	10	EA	Install Salvaged fire hydrant w/new gask.	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 669.50	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 984.50	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 21,300.00
37	3	EA	Install Salvaged 6" gate valve w/new gask.	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 453.20	\$ 1,359.60	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00
38	12	EA	Connect to Existing Water Main	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 669.50	\$ 8,034.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
39	122	LF	Hydrostatic & Chlorination Testing	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 19.57	\$ 2,387.54	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,928.00
40	1	EA	8"x6" Tapping Sleeve	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00
41	1	LS	Repair & Restore Irrigation to exis or bett	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
42	192	LF	Drill Shaft (TRF SIG POLE) 36"	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 132.60	\$ 25,459.20	\$ 175.10	\$ 33,619.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 36,960.00
43	286	LF	Drill Shaft (TRF SIG POLE) 48"	\$ 200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 58,344.00	\$ 288.50	\$ 82,511.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 69,212.00



**CITY OF MCKINNEY
 BID NO. 11-30-CC - BID TABULATION
 ST7128 INTERSECTION CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS AND WA0208 ELDORADO & STONEBRIDGE 20" WATER LINE**

Item No.	Quan.	Unit	Description	JIM BOWMAN CONST.		JRJ PAVING		TISEO PAVING		THE FAIN GROUP		XIT PAVING	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
44	270	LF	Conduit (PVC) SCHED 40 2" Trench	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,309.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,376.00
45	2360	LF	Conduit (PVC) SCHED 40 2" Bore	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 28,886.40	\$ 12.40	\$ 29,264.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 42,480.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 41,536.00
46	560	LF	Conduit (PVC) SCHED 40 4" Trench	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 3,427.20	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,160.00
47	3280	LF	Conduit (PVC) SCHED 40 4" Bore	\$ 17.00	\$ 55,760.00	\$ 17.34	\$ 56,875.20	\$ 17.55	\$ 57,564.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 64,944.00
48	30	LF	Elec. Conductor (No 4) Insulated	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 36.90	\$ 1.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 66.00
49	1210	LF	Elec. Conductor (No 6) Insulated	\$ 0.70	\$ 847.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 871.20	\$ 0.72	\$ 871.20	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,331.00
50	7635	LF	Elec Conductor (No 6) Bare	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,962.75	\$ 0.67	\$ 5,115.45	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,191.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,398.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,398.50
51	9790	LF	Elec Conductor (No 8) Insulated	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,384.50	\$ 0.57	\$ 5,580.30	\$ 0.58	\$ 5,678.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,748.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,769.00
52	2940	LF	Elec Conductor (No 12) Insulated	\$ 0.30	\$ 882.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 911.40	\$ 0.32	\$ 940.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,234.00
53	29	EA	Ground Bos Ty C w/Apron	\$ 485.00	\$ 14,065.00	\$ 494.70	\$ 14,346.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 21,692.00
54	14	EA	Ground Bos Ty D w/Apron	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 10,626.00
55	4225	LF	Zinc Coated Wire Strand (1/4")	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,337.50	\$ 1.53	\$ 6,464.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 6,548.75	\$ 2.40	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,295.00
56	3000	LF	Zinc Coated Wire Strand (3/8")	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,600.00
57	2	EA	Elec Service Type D	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
58	11	EA	INS SM RD SN SUP & AM	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 437.75	\$ 4,815.25	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 498.75	\$ 5,486.25
59	1	EA	RM SM RD SN SUP & AM	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50
60	1500	LF	REFL Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (4") (SLD) 100Mil	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 825.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,245.00
61	12355	LF	REFL Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (8") (SLD) 100Mil	\$ 1.15	\$ 14,208.25	\$ 1.19	\$ 14,702.45	\$ 1.18	\$ 14,578.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,590.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 16,679.25
62	1101	LF	REFL Pav Mrk TY 1(W) (24") (SLD) 100Mil	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 4,536.12	\$ 4.12	\$ 4,536.12	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,156.50	\$ 5.22	\$ 5,747.22
63	1400	LF	REFL Pav Mrk TY 1(W) (4") (BRK) 100Mil	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,764.00
64	2950	LF	REFLPavMrk TY1W(4"PuppyTracks)100ml	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 1.47	\$ 4,336.50
65	122	EA	REFL Pav Mrk TY 1(W) (Arrow) 100Mil	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 10,052.80	\$ 82.50	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 12,169.50
66	26	EA	REFL Pav Mrk TY 1(W) (Word) 100Mil	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 92.70	\$ 2,410.20	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 2,593.50
67	66	EA	REFL Pav Mrk TY 1(W) (Yield Try) 100Mil	\$ 8.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 543.84	\$ 8.25	\$ 544.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,425.50
68	1000	LF	REFL Pav Mrk TY 1 (Y) (4") (SLD) 100Mil	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 780.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 780.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 830.00
69	3328	LF	Pavement Sealer (4")	\$ 0.10	\$ 332.80	\$ 0.11	\$ 366.08	\$ 0.10	\$ 332.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 332.80	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,464.32
70	12355	LF	Pavement Sealer (8")	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,235.50	\$ 0.11	\$ 1,359.05	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,235.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,471.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 8,401.40
71	1101	LF	Pavement Sealer (24")	\$ 0.25	\$ 275.25	\$ 0.26	\$ 286.26	\$ 0.26	\$ 286.26	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,761.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,156.05
72	122	EA	Pavement Sealer (Arrow)	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,256.60	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,256.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,562.00
73	26	EA	Pavement Sealer (Word)	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 267.80	\$ 10.30	\$ 267.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 546.00
74	66	EA	Pavement Sealer (Yield Tri)	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 339.90	\$ 5.15	\$ 339.90	\$ 3.20	\$ 211.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 693.00
75	1236	EA	REFL Pavement Marker (TY 1-C-R)	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 3,510.24	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,522.60	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,460.80	\$ 7.35	\$ 9,084.60
76	300	LF	Elim Ext Pav Marking (4")	\$ 0.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 249.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 255.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 105.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 129.00
77	3200	LF	Elim Ext Pav Marking (8")	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 2,272.00
78	936	LF	Elim Ext Pav Marking (24")	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 2,892.24	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,901.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,029.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,012.40
79	340	EA	Elim Ext Pav Marking (RPM)	\$ 0.30	\$ 102.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 105.40	\$ 0.31	\$ 105.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 187.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 965.60
80	3328	LF	Pav Surface Prep For Mrk (4")	\$ 0.10	\$ 332.80	\$ 0.11	\$ 366.08	\$ 0.10	\$ 332.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 332.80	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,231.36
81	12355	LF	Pav Surface Prep For Mrk (8")	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,235.50	\$ 0.11	\$ 1,359.05	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,235.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,235.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 8,401.40
82	1101	LF	Pav Surface Prep For Mrk (24")	\$ 0.25	\$ 275.25	\$ 0.26	\$ 286.26	\$ 0.26	\$ 286.26	\$ 0.55	\$ 605.55	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,156.05
83	122	EA	Pav Surface Prep For Mrk (Arrow)	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,256.60	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,256.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 671.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,562.00
84	26	EA	Pav Surface Prep For Mrk (Word)	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 267.80	\$ 10.30	\$ 267.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 143.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 546.00
85	66	EA	Pav Surface Prep For Mrk (Yield Tri)	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 339.90	\$ 5.15	\$ 339.90	\$ 5.50	\$ 363.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 693.00
86	7	EA	Installation of Highway Traffic System	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 158,550.00	\$ 23,103.00	\$ 161,721.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 149,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 174,020.00
87	25	EA	Ins Traffic Signal Pole Ass (Strain) Timber	\$ 485.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 494.70	\$ 12,367.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 52,250.00



**CITY OF MCKINNEY
 BID NO. 11-30-CC - BID TABULATION
 ST7128 INTERSECTION CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS AND WA0208 ELDORADO & STONEBRIDGE 20" WATER LINE**

Item No.	Quan.	Unit	Description	JIM BOWMAN CONST.		JRJ PAVING		TISEO PAVING		THE FAIN GROUP		XIT PAVING	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
88	4	EA	Ins Traffic Signal Pole Ass (Strain) LUM	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 494.70	\$ 1,978.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 7,480.00
89	29	EA	RM Traffic Signal Pole Ass (Strain) Timber	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 3,697.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 11,165.00
90	63	EA	Backplate (12") (3 sec)	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 4,176.90	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 6,237.00
91	46	EA	Backplate (12") (4 sec)	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,060.00
92	15	EA	Backplate (12") (5 sec)	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 96.90	\$ 1,453.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,815.00
93	44	EA	Ped Sign Sec (LED) Countdown	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 17,952.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 30,008.00
94	77	EA	Veh Sig Section (12") (LED) Red	\$ 235.00	\$ 18,095.00	\$ 239.70	\$ 18,456.90	\$ 243.00	\$ 18,711.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 21,175.00
95	77	EA	Veh Sig Section (12") (LED) Yellow	\$ 275.00	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 280.50	\$ 21,598.50	\$ 284.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 24,563.00
96	77	EA	Veh Sig Section (12") (LED) Green	\$ 270.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 275.40	\$ 21,205.80	\$ 278.10	\$ 21,413.70	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 23,716.00
97	100	EA	Veh Sig Section (12") (LED) Red Arrow	\$ 235.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 239.70	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00
98	62	EA	Veh Sig Section (12") (LED) Yellow Arrow	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 15,996.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 18,414.00
99	58	EA	Veh Sig Section (12") (LED) Green Arrow	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 14,964.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 17,226.00
100	2415	LF	Traff Sigl Cable (TY A)(14 AWG) 5 CNDR	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,656.50	\$ 1.13	\$ 2,728.95	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,777.25	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,656.50
101	2680	LF	Traff Sigl Cable (TY A)(14 AWG) 7 CNDR	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,296.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,948.00
102	2805	LF	Traff Sigl Cable (TY A)(12 AWG) 5 CNDR	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,646.50	\$ 1.33	\$ 3,730.65	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,786.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,171.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,171.00
103	5240	LF	Traff Sigl Cable (TY A)(12AWG) 7 CNDR	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,384.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 8,593.60	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 13,624.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,528.00
104	6155	LF	Traff Sigl Cable (TY A)(12 AWG) 20CNDR	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,542.50	\$ 3.57	\$ 21,973.35	\$ 3.61	\$ 22,219.55	\$ 7.40	\$ 45,547.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 20,311.50
105	1	EA	Ins Traff Sig Pole Ass (S)(Strain) D-LUM	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,296.50	\$ 5,296.50
106	4	EA	Ins Traff Sig Pole Ass (S)(Strain) D	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 13,056.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00
107	22	EA	Ins Traff Sig Pole Ass (S) (1 Arm)	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 1,244.40	\$ 27,376.80	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 29,040.00
108	5	EA	Ins Traff Sig Pole Ass (S-Strain) -D	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00
109	4	EA	RM Traff. Sig Pole Ass (S-1arm) 36'	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
110	9	EA	RM Traff. Sig Pole Ass (S-1arm) 40'	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
111	6	EA	RM Traff. Sig Pole Ass (S-1arm) 44'	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
112	3	EA	RM Traff. Sig Pole Ass (S-1arm) 48'	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
113	72	EA	Ins Ped Detect (2" push button)	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 14,832.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 19,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID (TABLE 1)				\$ 2,671,309.20		\$ 2,795,740.65		\$ 2,943,236.89		\$ 3,291,815.85		\$ 3,385,646.89	

ALTERNATE NO. 1													
1	10	EA	Inst. New Fire Hydrant w/ new fitt & gask)	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 30,850.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 26,780.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 35,400.00
2	3	EA	Install new 6" Gate Valve	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,260.39	\$ 3,781.17
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$ 33,850.00		\$ 29,870.00		\$ 11,170.00		\$ 40,400.00		\$ 39,181.17	

TABLE 2 BID SCHEDULE													
11	81	LF	20" D.I.P. Water Line	\$ 221.00	\$ 17,901.00	\$ 187.46	\$ 15,184.26	\$ 137.50	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 19,926.00
2	76	LF	20" D.I.P. Water Line by Bore w/36" casing	\$ 455.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 54,796.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 34,276.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 65,664.00
3	52	LF	20" D.I.P. Water Line by Cutw/36" casing	\$ 318.00	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 16,068.00	\$ 379.50	\$ 19,734.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 20,904.00
4	20	LF	12" C900 Water Line	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 114.33	\$ 2,286.60	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 189.60	\$ 3,792.00
5	56	LF	10" C900 Water Line	\$ 126.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 88.58	\$ 4,960.48	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 8,064.00
6	45	LF	6" C900 Water Line	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,317.50	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 118.20	\$ 5,319.00
7	3	EA	20" Butterfly Valve	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6,437.50	\$ 19,312.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 21,420.00
8	1	EA	16" Gate Valve	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 7,380.00



**CITY OF MCKINNEY
 BID NO. 11-30-CC - BID TABULATION
 ST7128 INTERSECTION CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS AND WA0208 ELDORADO & STONEBRIDGE 20" WATER LINE**

Item No.	Quan.	Unit	Description	JIM BOWMAN CONST.		JRJ PAVING		TISEO PAVING		THE FAIN GROUP		XIT PAVING	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
9	2	EA	10" Gate Valve	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,379.30	\$ 4,758.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 4,980.00
10	2	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 937.30	\$ 1,874.60	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	1	EA	20"x16" Tee	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,995.50	\$ 4,995.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00
12	1	EA	20"x12" Tee	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,832.50	\$ 2,832.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00
13	1	EA	20"x10" Tee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,832.50	\$ 2,832.50	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00
14	1	EA	20"x10" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,995.50	\$ 4,995.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
15	1	EA	20"x6" 45 Degree Flanged Vertical Outlet	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,759.50	\$ 3,759.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
16	1	EA	10"x10" Cut-in Tee	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00
17	2	EA	Fire Hydrants & Fittings	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,017.90	\$ 6,035.80	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 7,080.00
18	7	EA	Connect To Existing Water Mains	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 10,094.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
19	135	LF	Remove & Dispose of Exis Water Mains	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 3,476.25	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,336.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,296.00
20	1	LS	Trench Safety Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
21	1	LS	Trench Safety Implementation	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 257.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
22	202	LF	Hydrostatic & Chlorination Testing	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 4,161.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,666.40
TOTAL BASE BID (TABLE 2)				\$	171,024.00	\$	175,195.79	\$	170,578.50	\$	240,476.00	\$	199,411.40
TOTAL BASE BID (TABLE 1 PLUS TABLE 2) PLUS ALTERNATE BID				\$	2,876,183.20	\$	3,000,806.44	\$	3,124,985.39	\$	3,572,691.85	\$	3,624,239.46